

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 166-167 OF 2004

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEENA @ SRINIVASA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the appellant states that they want to file the copies of depositions of witnesses as additional documents, they may do so on or before 14.10.2008.

Office has to report in the office report on that day as to which documents are already filed on record.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar