

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 166-167 OF 2004  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

STATE OF KARNATAKA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEENA @ SRINIVASA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 31/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The service on Respondent No.2 is not complete for want of correct address. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct address of Respondent No.2 and issue fresh notice to that respondent by Regd. post A.D. The counsel for the appellant seeks time to file additional documents. Time granted.

List the matter on 10-09-09.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar