

H
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2004

SEENA @ SRINIVASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL. APPEAL NOS. 166-167 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal N. 166-167 of 2004

In this appeal notice was issued and served on respondents, including second respondent Ramanna @ Rama, but nobody appears for the said respondent. In this background and in the interest of justice, we appoint Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee Amicus Curiae to argue the case on behalf of second respondent (Accused No. 3). Learned counsel for the State will serve a copy of paperbooks on him in the course of the day.

-2-

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 165 OF 2004 & 166-167 of 2004

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties may file written submission within a week.

[Neeta]

[Usha Sharma]

Sr. P.A.

Court Master